

General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Elibah School of Dance will process your child's confidential information – which includes yours and their name, date of birth, address, contact number, email and any medical information only for the below purposes. The data will be stored securely, for no longer than necessary and solely for the completion of those business activities. To ensure the confidentiality of your data and compliance with The General Data Protection Regulation Act (GDPR), Elibah School of Dance will not publish or share your data with any other third parties than mentioned herein.

Elibah School of Dance will only share data for competition registrations, exam entries (RAD, ISTD and Acrobatics Arts) and performance engagements.

Elibah School of Dance will take photos and videos during class or at events. This is for rehearsal and for publicity purposes only. No personal data will be shared when advertising.

From time to time, Elibah School of Dance may e-mail out information concerning clubs, classes, workshops and performance opportunities.

A data consent form must be completed at the beginning of a child's training with Elibah School of Dance, clearly stating their preferences.